GENERAL NOTES:

1. ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS IS DESIGNED BY AND FIELD BUILT

BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JJRISDICTION APPROVAL. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE

MUST BE ACCESSIBLE.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A

KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS

OR SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED.

ALL GLAZING WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF DOORS, WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN

60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY,

TEMPERED OR ACRYULC PLASTIC SHEET.

SEE CROSS SECTION FOR ROOF TO WALL AND WALL TO FLOOR CONNECTION

REQUIRMEN

S. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER N.F.P.A. — 10 INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE,

AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

. PROVISIONS FOR EXIT DISCHARGE UGHTING ARE THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE

BUILDING OWNER AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL WHEN NOT

SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN (INCLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTING, WHEN REQUIRED).

WHEN LOW SIDES OF ROOF PROVIDE LESS THAN 6° OF OVERHANG, GUTTERS

AND DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED 8Y OTHERS, SUBJECT TO

LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

IN WVIND—BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS, EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT

OR PROTECTED WITH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING MEETING THE REQUIRMENTS

OF AN APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT STANDARD, OR ASTM E1996. WMIND—BORNE

DEBRIS REGIONS ARE DESIGNATED IN SECTION 1609 OF THE IBC AND NCEC.

WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST BE CERTIFIED FOR COMPUANCE WITH THE WIND DESIGN

PRESSURE FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING.

10. STRUCTURAL DETAILS NOT INCLUDED (N THIS PLAN SET ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURERS STATE APPROVED BUILDING SYSTEM MANUAL

11. A FIRE ALARM MUST BE SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
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PLUMBING NOTES:

- WHEN RESTROOM) FACILITIES ANG/OR PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED PER IPC SECTION

403 ARE NOT PHOVIOED WITHIN THE BLILOING, THEY MUST BE PROVIDED ON SITE AND
BE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE AND ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF LOCAL JURSIDCITION
HAVING AUTHORITY. (TEXT TO THIS EFFECT MUST BE PLACED Ol DATA PLATE)

2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1.5 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

4. MECHANICAL SYSTEM (S DESIGNED FOR A MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF 27 USING
15 CFI

MECHANICAL NOTES:

ALL SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS SHALL BE 10 INCHES x 10 INCHES ADJUSTABLE
WITH 10 INCHES x 20 INCHES (INSIDE) OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS

DUCT, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DUCTS [N UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL
HAVE R—5 MINIMUM INSULATION.

FOR AIR RETURN AND/OR AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN.

HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAKES PROVIDING
5 CFM_PER OCCUPANT AND 0.06 CFM PER SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING AREA *
PER SECTION 403.3 OF IMC.

M PER PERSON BASED ON CONTINJOUS OCCUPANCY. THE OCCUPANT LOAD
MAY BE INCREASED FOR INTERMITTENT OCCUPANCY BASED UPON ADDITIONAL
ENGINEERING ANALYSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASHRAE 62.

ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
SITE INSTALLED ITEMS

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER,
HAVE NOT BEEN INSPECTED BY RADCO AND ARE NOT CERTIFIED BY THE
STATE MODULAR LABEL. NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY
UMIT THE ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIAL THAT MAY BE REQUIRED

FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO
LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL CODE COMPUANCE MUST BE DETERMIND AT
THE LOCAL LEVEL

1. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM.
2.RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING.
3.PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S).
4.BUILDING ORAINS, CLEANOUTS,
AND HOOK—UP TO PLUMBING SYSTEM.
5.ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO
THE BUILDING.
6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB—FEEDERS
7.CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE
MATELINE(S) — (MULTI—UNITS ONLY).
8. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN MODULES
(MULTI-UNITS ONLY).
9.FIRE ALARM
10. GLAZED OPENING PROTECTION (SEE GENERAL NOTE NO. 8)
11. GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS

MARYLAND NOTES:

1. REFER TO STATE PACKAGE PAGE NO. D24.0 FOR REQUIRED
DUCT PROTECTION AT CONNECTION TO HVAC UNIT.

2. THE FOLLOWING NOTE SHALL BE ON THE BLDG. DATA PLATE:
THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR AND IS NOT
APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN THE FOLLOWING MARYLAND

COUNTIES:
GARRETT, ALLEGANY, WASHINGTON, FREDERICK, CARROLL

3. HVAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 908 WHEN
BUILDING VOLUME DOES NOT EXCEED 25,000 CUBIC FEET,
OTHERWISE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 90A.

4. THESE PLANS ARE PREPARED TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION
OF THE PRE—ENGINEERED FACTORY BUILT MODULAR BUILDING,
AND THEY INCLUDE MINIMUM ON—SITE SUPPORT AND TIE
DOWN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE MODULAR BUILDING. THE
PROJECT ARCHITECT OF RECORD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
INCORPORATION AND COORDINATION OF THESE PLANS INTO
THE OVERALL PROJECT DESIGN.

TO LOCAL BUILDER AND/OR SITE DEVELOPER: ALL SITE WORK
INCLUDING THE LOCATION OF THE BUILDING, IS REQUIRED TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY A MD. REG. ARCH. OR ENG.
TO VERIFY CODE COMPUANCE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR EXTERIOR PROTECTION. MEANS
OF EGRESS, HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS, OTHER PERTINENT
SITE RELATED MATTERS, DOCUMENTS RALATED TO SITE WORK,
INCLUDING SITE AND DEVELOPMENT DRAWINGS, SHALL BE

o

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ALL CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC).

WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL 8E SURFACE

MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY

ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE

A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE

A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES FROM “STORAGE AREA"™ AS DEFINED BY

NEC 410-8(a).

WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY

ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE

BRANCH CIRCUIT SWMITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE

AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER

IS WTHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED

IN THE OPEN POSITION.

HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS

ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED "OFF~

POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL

UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING

MEANS WHERE OTHER DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A

READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER.

PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING

OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLI—

ANCE WITH SECTION 110-9 Of THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT.

. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE
INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S) SHALL BE SITE

CONNECTED WTH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES, OR CABLE CONNECTORS.

ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIOR) SHALL BE IN WEATHER

PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURES. THE (NTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN

ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP (S INSERTED OR REMOVED. THE RECEPT ITSELF SHALL ALSO

BE USTED FOR DAMP AND WET LOCATIONS AS PER 2008 NEC.

. EXTERIOR LIGHTS NOT INTENDED FOR 24 HOUR USE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A
PHOTOCELL OR TIMER.

10. THE BUILDINGS FIRE ALARM SYSTE
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) HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, RECEPTACLES ON WALLS S|

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN SHALL BE DISPLAYED AT ALL
ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FACILITIES AND AT ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES UNLESS
ALL ENTRANCES ARE ACCESSIBLE. INACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES SHALL

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS INDICATING THE ROUTE TO THE NEAREST ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE,

ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL HAVE A SPOUT HEIGHT NO HIGHER THAN 36
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND EDGE OF BASIN NO HIGHER THAN 34 INCHES ABOVE

THE FLOOR FOR INDIVIDUALS IN WHEELCHAIRS. ADDITIONALLY, DRINKING WATER PROVISIONS
SHALL BE MADE FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE DIFFICULTY BENDING.

. WHERE STORAGE FACILITIES SUCH AS CABINETS, SHELVES, CLOSETS AND DRAWERS ARE

F'Rﬂ\l"IDED .'\T LEAST ONE TYPE PROVIDED SHALL CONTAIN STORAGE SPACE COMPLYING
TH THE FOLLOWING, DODRS ETC. 70 SUCH SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSBLE (IE TOUCH
LAYU-IL‘:, U BHAPED PULLS); SPACES SHALL BE 15 INCHES MIMIMUM AND 48 NCHES
MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR FOR FORWARD REACH OR. SIDE REACH; CLOTHES RODS OR
OVE THE FLOOR (46 INCHES MAMIMUM
3 A 0 ROD EXCEEDS 10 INCHES), SHELVES [N KITCHENS
DR TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE 40 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES MAMMUM ABOVE IN FLOOR,

ONTROLS, DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMENT SHAIB.Ié BEOJIIOTED
NO LESS THAN 15 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. EXCEPTION; HEIGHT LIMITATION

NOT
APPLY WHERE THE USE OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT DICTATES OTHERWSE OR WHERE ELECTRICAL
RECEPTACLES ARE NOT NORMALLY INTENDED FOR USE BY BUILDING OCCUPANTS.

. WHERE EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS ARE PROWIED, THEY SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE

AND VISUAL ALARMS. THE VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED THROUGHOUT, INCLUDING
Esg{ngoIfbVAEII?D PLACED 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 6 INCHES BELOW CEILING,WHICH-

. QBLT?IOORERSHALL BE OPENABLE BY A SINGLE EFFORT. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED

AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR
AN OPEN POSITION OF 12 DEGREES SHALL BE 5 SECONDS MINIMUM, THE MAXIMUM FORCE
REQUIRED FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN DOORS OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 5 LBS. FOR ALL SUDING, FOLDING, AND INTERIOR HINGED DOORS.

. FLOOR SURFACES SHALL HE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP-RESISTANT. CHANGES IN LEVEL BET—

WEEM 0,25 INCH AND 0.5 INCH SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAM 1.2

CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN (.5 INCH REQUIRE RAMPS. CARPET PILE THICKNESS SHALL
BE 0.5 MAX. GRATINGS IN FLODR SHALL HAVE SPACES NO GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH WDE IN
ONE DIRECTION. DODRWAY THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 05 INGH N HEIGHT.

SYSTEMS, ETC.) SHALL BE DESIGRED
SITE INSTALLED HY OTHERS SUBJECT
THE FIRE ALARM COMTROL FANEY M
ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOTAL AL
INSTALLED IN A CLOSET OR BATHRGOM).

CORDANCE WITH NFFA 101 AND NFFA 72 AND
B 3 APPROVA
ATION

HAVING UURISDICTIDN, (THE FACP CANNDT BE

NOTED

a.

L
MAKE CORRECT Ungﬁfmuu o 48 INCHES umuuu ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ALL ACCESSIEILE SF'M?S SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE (L.E. LEVER —~
RRATER, PUSHTYPE, U-

EDT) MOUNTED WITH OPERABLE PARTS BE N 34 INCHES

[T REJECTED T

WINDOW & DOOR PEEASERM MRT REQUIRED

1. DBL. PANE WINDOWS ARE RepUERGEAINE cifnRMMctor general

ALLOWED U—FACTOR AND SHGC. . '
2. THE MAXMUM ALLowaBLe alk (9AkKGet R Rbermadion given in Lt

15.0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FERT O NINDE S shown is subject to

12. FIRE INSPECTION

STRUCTURAL

VIRGINIA

STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS
MARYLAND

LOAD LIMITATIONS

OCCUPANCY CATEGORY:
FLOOR UVE LOAD:

W BUILDING RISK CATEGORY: "

FLOOR UIVE LOAD:

A 40 PSF A 40 PSF
8. 1000 LB, CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER 30 INCH B. 1000 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER 30 INCH
x 30 INCH AREA LOCATED ANYWHERE ON FLOOR x 30 INCH AREA LOCATED ANYWHERE ON FLOOR
';°°§o”;§L°“* ROOF LIVE LOAD:
A 30 PSF
SNOW LOAD:
A Pg = 35 PSF GROUND SNOW LOAD SNOW LOAD:
B. Pl = 27.3 PS FLAT ROGF SNOW LOAD A Pg o 35 P GROUND SO LOAD
C Co = 11 SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR
o = 10 SHOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR B. Pf = 27.3 PSF FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD
£ ct = 10 SNOW THERMAL FACTOR C. Co = 1.0 SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR
D.ts = 1.0 SNOW INPORTANCE FACTOR
WIND LOAD! ASCE 7-05 e ct = 11 SNOW THERMAL FACTOR
A 120 WND SPEED WIND LOAD: ASCE 7-10
B v = 10 WIND WPORTANCE FACTOR Al Wil 120 WPV WND SPEED
cc WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY A2 Vasd = 83 MPH WND SPEED
0. GCpi= 0.18 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT B v = 1.0 WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR
c c WND DXFOSURE CATEGORY
R D. GCpl= 0.18 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT
. E Pr ZONE1: 188 PSF  Pw ZONE 4 20.4 PSF
1 G s ZONE 2: 316 PSF Z0NE 5: 392 PSF
I0NE X 704 PSF Z0NE 3: 47.5 P
F. THIS BULDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT O THE F. JHiS BULDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ot THE
UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15 UPPER HALF OF A ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15
FEET IN HEIGHT. FEET N HEIGHT.
SEISMIC LOAD: SEISMIC LOAD:
A g = 1.0  SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR Alg = 1.0  SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR
8. O SITE CLASS 80 SITE CLASS
c A SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM. ¢ Al SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.
D. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY 0. BEFSMIC DESIGH CATEGORY
E EQUIVN.ENT LATERAL FORCE ANALYSIS PROCEDURE £ EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE ANALYSS PROCEDIRE
F. Sa = <.537 WAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEF. F. Sam g 5357 MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPOMSE COET.
G Si = <285 MWAPPED 5P RESPONSE COEF. G. § = £ 785 MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE COET.
H. Sds = < .49 SPECTRAL R srms: COEFFIGENT H Sda = ¢ .48 SPECTRAL ONSE
I Sdl = <19 SPECIRAL RESPOM | Sdl = <10 SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFIGENT
L V= 2035LB DESIGN BASE SR J. ¥ o= 2035 LB DESIGN BASE SHEAR
K. R =65 RESPONSE_MODIFICATION COEFFICIENT K R= 68 RESPONSE MODIFICATION COEFTIOENT
L Ca= 008  SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT L Ca=008  SESMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT

FLOOD LOAD:
THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED IN A
FLOCD HAZARD AREA.

FLOOD LOAD:
THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED IN A
FLODD HAZARD AREA

SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL GOVERMENT AGENCY FOR REVIEW
AND APPROVAL.

. THE INITIAL INSTALLATION OF THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, THEREFORE A MD. SITE PLAN CANNOT

BE PROVDED. IF THIS BUILDING IS TO BE INSTALLED N THE
FUTURE, A SITE PLAN SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE PERMIT
APPUCATION FOR THE BUILDING

coniormance

tie job site;

ca aurk,

| B..'t‘'more County Public Schools

I Date f’7'/5 By MM W 1.

REVISE AND RESUBMIT

SUBMIT SPECIFIED ITEM

with the
SEE THE COMCHECK ENERGYICAYRSITANEEMCBH UMM project 4nd general compliance
& contract documents.
the requirements of the
% THES ;‘*é;".‘.”&.;‘%‘&ﬁ:&kﬂé:;’% oot Al SHECTTICALISNS. Contrdctor |sq responsible for:
uitmensions - which shati—be confirmed and correlated

fabrication processes and techniques
construction; coordination of his work with that of
iner trades; and the satisfactory performance of

BUILDING DESIGN PARAMETERS

1. USE/OCCUPANCY: EDUCATION
AGE GROUP 6 YRS AND OLDER

2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB8

1 SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NO

4. BUILDING AREA: 840 SF.

5, BUILDING HEIGHT: <15 FEET

6. NUMBER OF STORIES: 1

7. NUMBER OF MODULES: 2

8. OCCUPANT LOAD 42_ BASED ON _20 NET SF/PERSON

9. EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RATING: NOT RATED

10. THIS BUILDING MUST BE INSTALLED WITH THE FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCES REQUIRED BY IBC TABLE 602
AND SECTION 705.3.

ENGERGY CODE COMPUANCE: SEE ATTACHED ENERGY
CALCULATIONS.
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12. MANUFACTURERS DATA PLATE, STATE LABELS AND
RADCO LABELS ARE TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED)
BY ME, AND THAT | AM_A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OY MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _BSB8

EXPIRATION DATE: 6-6-16

RADLEY, P.E. — 212 FOX TRAIL — PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 — (610) 857-2458

a CO >
o RAD >
5 =
Jul 17, 2014
(' ’ (@]
o <
[a 1 m
< (w |
CODE SUMMARY:
STATE BUILDING ELECTRICAL | MECHANICAL | PLUMBING ACCESSIBILTY ENERGY CODE
2012 IBC W/ 2012 IPC W/ ADAAG 2012 IECC
MD. AMENDMENTS o011 NE ! MD. AMEND! 2012 MARYLAND
MARYLAND 2012 NFPA 101 W/ 2011 NEC 2012 IMC. ACCESS. CODE
MD.” AMENDMENTS AN S
_ ’ 3
2009 VA. UNIFORM ’zSS; sevarst’ T\@\“\
VIRGINIA | STATEWIDE BLDG. %45, 1O AW
CODE. 2009 1BC 2008 NEC 2009 IMC. 2009 IPC ICC/ANSI A117.1-03 2009 IECC K W W
2009 IFC W/VA. AMEND. LTI

' TITAN MODULAR

SYSTEMS, INC.
162 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE ALMA, GA. 31510

912-632—3344 (PH) 912-632—-3345 (FX)
' PARTY: RADC
DATE:  7-5-14 THIRD PARTY: R80T BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
P TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634
FSCALE :  NTS 813-243-0370
CODES: SEE NOTES REVISIONS: CONNECT 3-WAY ay:
( SWITCHED ucmmc) J.B.
STATES: VA, MD. /N\7-10-14 \ W/oNE CiReUIT
TMS 576 24 x 36 EDUCATION R—1 |>
DESTNATION: | 1 OF 5
COVER SHEET BALTIMORE CQ.
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SYMBOLS LEGEND
FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, 2°X4" J—EOX -
MOUNTED 44" OFF FINISHED FLOOR
w—3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED THRU FLOOR

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE, 4°X4" J—-BOX
MOUNTED 80" OFF FINISHED FLOOR
w—3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED THRU FLOOR

FIRE ALARM STROBE, 4°X4" J-BOX
MOUNTED 80" OFF FINISHED FLOOR w—3/4"
CONDUIT STUBBED THRU FLOOR

2°X4" J-BOX MOUNTED 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
w—=3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED THRU FLOOR

2"X4" J-BOX MOUNTED 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
W/ELECTRIC WRE INSTALLED, VOLTAGE NOTED

4°X4" J-BOX MOUNTED UNDER FLOOR OR ABOVE CEILING
AS NOTED FOR CROSSOVER, 4' EXTRA WIRE IN 1 SIDE

2°X4° J-BOX MOUNTED 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
w—3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED THRU FLOOR

SMOKE DECTECTOR, (W/OUT CIRCUIT # MEANS OC
POWER ONLY , W/CIRCUIT § MEANS AC/DC POWER)

OUPLEX RECEPS MOUNTED
18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (AFF)

SPEAKER BOX, 4°X4" J-BOX
MOUNTED 80" OFF FINISHED FLOOR
w-3/4" CONDUIT STUBBED THRU FLOOR

VOICE (CLASS INTERCOM B 02‘;;(4' J—-B0X

MOUNTED 44° OFF FINISHED
w—3/4" CONDUIT STURBED THRU FLOOR

9

33
$$ DUAL SWITCH (3—WAY)
D

LIGHT SWITCH DUAL SWITCH

LIGHT SWITCH (3-WAY)

D
LIGHT SWITCH (DIMMER) $$ DUAL SWITCH (DIMMER

0S0s

LIGHT SWITCH (SENSOR) $$ DUAL SWITCH (SENSOR)

LIGHTED EXIT SIGN W/DUAL
HEAD EMERGENCY UGHT

DUAL REMOTE EXTERIOR EMERGENCY HEAD
(ATTACHMENT TO EXIT LIGHT OPTIONAL)
EHAUST FAN (CFM AS SHOWN)

EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT COMBO (CFM AS SHOWN)

DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT
(INTERIOR) W/BATTERY BACKUP

EXTERIOR PORCH UGHT
W/PHOTOELECTRIC CELL

RECESSED CAN UGHTS FOR HARD
OR T-GRID CEILNG, WATTAGE VARIES

FLORECENT LIGHT FOR HARD CEILING
SIZE & WATTAGE VARY

FLORECENT UGHT FOR HARD OR T-GRID
CEILING, W/EMERGENCY BALLAST, SIZES,
NUMBER OF BULBS & WATTAGE VARY

HVAC SUPPLY GRILLE

T

HVAC SUPPLY GRILLE W/FIRE DAMPER

HVAC RETURN GRILLE

HVAC RETURN GRILLE W/ FIRE DAMPER

MANUAL THERMSTAT

PROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT

GRAVITY INTAKE LOUVER FOR HVAC

ATTIC VENT FANS (SIZES VARY)
T—STAT & H—STAT CONTROLLED

lodds 4o bo ll.vyul altile.

(&) (2) 2x4 SPF #2 THIS HALF. (2) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF
(c) (3) 2x4 sPF g2 THIS HALF. {D) (3) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF.
(E) (4) 2x4 sPF 42 THiS HALF. (F) (4) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF.
(6) (5) 2x4 sPF #2 THIS HALF. (H) (3) 2x6 SPF #2 EACH HALF.

WITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER
NOTES:
1. AL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER.
PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE SHALL BE USED.
2. INSTALL TWO STEEL STRAPS AT EACH STUD OF EACH COLUMN.
3. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED.
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162 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
912-632-3344 (PH)

4 . 36'—0" —— —
ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE . VERTICAL TIE—DOWN vo3_gn L 4X4X4 J-BOX 80" i
e | wRe CORNER OF BUIBING) PHOTO ® AL J-BOXES ON " \
CIRCUIT NOMENCLATURE (AMPS) @y o] /—\zgﬁm "A" MODULE. W/1/2"
ks - : | 0 CONDUIT & PULL STRINGS
.3 HVAC 60A (2P) y]osgém) B ) & STUB 1 1/2"
e g L= i =l = M V] e : L] | CONDUIT BELOW FLOOR
oo et e A AU A A E )
~ =
47 RECEPTACLES/FAN| 20 A 12-2 NM : 2 - 2 o [ __%J N H"F‘ E LgﬂTC'?ANGéE'ﬁ "
2, 5 LIGHTING 20 A 12—-2 NM . T =
oY = |
2 7 4 COAT RACK W/30 — 14
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: i gé?J : COAT RACK 8 XSHELF ﬁ_ \
— a . =
DESCRIPTION KVA -
GENERAL LIGHTING - - 3_2 _\ 5 - - b 3
.0030 KW/SF X 840 SF X 1.25= : _ "——‘ e _ = ;
B RECEATS AT 180V, 000 1.5 SIEN - %’;""“/m
DED. CKT. 1.9 KW x 1.25= 2.4 %gg - alﬁ?JNKFV‘IVCi(E:AT
HLVA_CFAN(S) AT .3 KW X 1.25= =& ! 385 EhSSEaaT = s(Rn: W HEAT,
+ | @HFsE B - | OLA [ 2ovsene )
18.4 KW : E|ineam . = — 1 == : Eil UNIT PROVIDED
%Kt/ﬁﬁﬁ on 77 AWPS 4 - L 4 LAYER 28" PLYWOOD RIDGEBEAM P @ PROG (T T e Rt .
INSTALL _200  AMP PANEL i 7 CRTg 1a NTAKE
120/240 V 19 X X X X . X . 30" :
| S - 7_ i — 14x28 THRU \
Be nvles ( R P .
( : o o : SSUCPHPCK?ELS 1 NOGEXCERTIION | TAK MAKE COfRECTIONS
« Al Ly 7 veT © | NOTED
el'”"\‘k o ( S g3 PE ! wA @) resecy ¥ REVISE AND RESUBMIT
- < | & 0
. - a 1@ DED. CKT. — ]
ekl - no-h 'OC 0\"" on *3 (LR VTR RE o crulohSUBMIT SPECIFIED (TEM
boweds o h k i D T | Gecking i for peneral S0kt ormande with the
- vy " al . L ng is/ienly| for genera _
DN st DoAra S - . B » NNesignico of The prbjadsvabd generad compliance
I ! o el V‘a.‘ ‘ ?8’ 25 [Pl l% il Nini @l | w hjon given in the contract Jdocuments.
v v o f— : j " Anyl actic is subject to the requirgments of the
2 4X4X4 J-BOX 80" (N ible for;
\ wp @ @ AFF, INTER—CONNECT @ plars and sp /-W s gibie: fo
] nAL_”L h%SS)L(EES “?N dimensignsg" =1 SONTIr -4nd correlated
. W/1/2" .
Mg CoNpUIT & F'UII._{ & s at the—job-mlte;—fabrication pr and 'teChmques
CoNDUT BE(GW FLOOR 107-00Rs + goordination gf hig work with that of
17'—2"—L it other—tradess+and the satisfaetory performance of
24'—4" fis—work:
31'-5" _
K Baltimore County Public Schools
\___/\__/ [
DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
" 3680 - STEEL DOOR W/5"X20" SAFETY W [BES 7 YERTCAL SLOER oP 50
~ - INSULATED LOW-E TINTED GLASS
CLOSER — PANIC HARDWARE VINYL FRAME — VINYL MINI BLINDS a RADCO >
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:
B [3680 — HOLLOW CORE — FLAT PANEL > Y
P o Jul 17. 2014 A | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
C 3680 — HOLLOW CORE — FLAT PANEL m ? O BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
ST JAMB — LEVER/PASSAGE (IMPERIAL OAK) g-_ < THE LS OF THE STATE oY NARYLAND, LIGENSE No. -gos
T Bo6m16
< (w)
B PSS n m BRADLEY, P.E. — 212 FOX TRAIL — PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 — (610) 857—2458
T ————
(B) e or dror and clostt ceor COLUMN STRAPPING SCHEDULE: TITAN MODULAR
A0 o — = SYSTEMS, INC.

ALMA, GA. 31510
912-632-3345 (FX)

THIRD PARTY: RADCO

[DATE:  7-5-14 5801 BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
4 P TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634
5| SCALE : 3/16"=1"-0 813-243-0370
| CODES:  SEE NOTES REVISIONS:  / CONNECT 3—WAY B
SWITCHED LIGHTING J.B
STATES: VA, MD. &7—10—‘4 W/ONE CIRCUIT t
SHEGT
TMS 576 24 x 36 EDUCATION R-1
DESTNATION: | 2 OF 5
FLOOR PLAN BALTIMORE CO.




e % 0.51
e

| — _—‘—____:_——-———_—_—___——,

— ,ﬂmo EXCEPTION TAKEN [0 MAKE CORRECTIONS
NOTED
[] REJECTED [ REVISE AND RESUBMIT

[] ACTION NOT REQUIRED (] SUBMIT SPECIFIED ITEM

F\) E A F\) E I_E \/A Tl O N I_ E F —|_ E I_E \/A —|_| O N Checking is only for general conformance with th

design concept of the project and general complianc
with the information given in the contract documents
Ay action shown is subject to the requirements of the
pans and specifications. Contractor is responsible for
dimensions which shall be confirmed and correlates

L lhe job site; fabrication processes and technique:
ol construction: coordination of his work with that o
all other trades; and the satisfactory performance o
nis work.

P itimo~¢ County Public Schools

Date 5"7'(5— By @W

’__R ON "|’ EI_E \/A T| ON F\) | GH T EI_E \/A —|—| ON PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVEL
@Y ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OV MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _8S88

EXPIRATION DATE: 6-6~16

ELEVATION NOTES: TYPICAL
SEE~CROSS SECTION FOR | consuLTING ENGINEER| JAMES BRADLEY, P.E. — 212 FOX TRAIL — PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 — (610) 857-24s?|
METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION , _
ACCESSIBLE RAMP(S), STAIR(S), TITAN MODULAR
AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE (] RADCO > SYSTEMS. INC.
R T e L . s 162 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE  ~ ALMA, GA. 31510
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION. > o A

e ) 912-632-3344 (PH) 912-632-3345 (FX)

(0 Jul 17’ 2014 (@) y THIRD PARTY: RADCO
FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE o < DATE:  7-5-14 5801 BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
(WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE o m 3/16—1"—0" TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634
1 SQUARE FOOT NET VENT AREA < o SCALE ; 3/16"=1'- 813-243-0370
PER 1/150TH OF THE FLOOR AREA, - m— VoINS, - v
AND AN 18" X 24" MINIMUM CRAWL CODES: __SEE NG (gmgg Lgﬁ,{@ JB.
SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY STATES: VA, MD. [N\ 7-10-14 \ SYonE oRoT
OTHERS SUBJECT TO LOCAL SHEET
JURISDICTION. TMS 576 24 x 36 EDUCATION R-1

DESTINATION: 3 0F 5
ELEVATIONS BALTIMORE CO.
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r—n-
[ap——)

. _——— VERTICAL TIE DOWN = WATELINE
M=l 77 St T Ja-16d | TE bown _
COMMON NAILS OR EQUAL / STRAGS - Q)‘}_ - -
12" MAX. (CENTERUNE OF PIER TO i 8 =
£ l FACE OF COLUMN) IR - TYP
|
H&
L SR |
‘GROUND
> ' ]+
(= T
INSTALL GROUND
ANCHOR PRIOR TO
o, POURING FOOTING
VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAP DETAIL SECTION C-C —— GROUND ANCHOR
TYPICAL
GHOUND ANCHOR WITH DUAL BOLT -+ - | D |
HEAD FOR CONNECTION OF TIE DOWN Ll L
STRAP FROM EACH SIDE OF MARRIAGE Voo
UNE. 8 34 -8
|— PIER W
MARRIAGE LINE ‘EEI—J
N | T
= ®) | PER 1
C 1 Ll r 9
i[]i
o4 = 4
SECTION B-B a
e DEC
UINE COLUMNS.
NOTE: T ': | [D]
o L a4

THIS FOUNDATION PLAN [S PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE AS A
TYPICAL STANDARD. ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONDITIONS MUST
BE EVALUATED FOR APPLICABILITY IF THIS PLAN IS TO BE
USED. ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLANS MAY BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1.

2.

. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS ASSUMED.

ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

TIE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1—1/4"x .035" TYPE—1, FINISH B, GRADE 1 ZINC COATED
STEEL STRAPPING CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT AS
CONFORMING WITH ASTM D3953-91. TIE DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING HARDWARE
SHALL HAVE 3150§ MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY.

. EACH GROUND ANCHOR SHALL HAVE A WORKING CAPACITY NO LESS THAN THE

SUM OF THE REQUIRED WORKING CAPACITIES OF ALL TIE DOWN STRAPS CONNECTED
TO THE GROUND ANCHOR, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. DESIGN OF GROUND ANCHOR, INCLUDING SHAFT
LENGTH, NUMBER AND DIAMETER OF HEUXES, ETC., TO BE AS SPECIFIED BY THE
GROUND ANCHOR MANUFACTURER FOR THE ACTUAL SOIL TYPE ENCOUNTERED. IF THE
HOLDING OR PULLOUT CAPACITIES OF GROUND ANCHORS ARE BELOW THE ASSUMED
DESIGN VALUES, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE CONSULTED FOR AN ALTERNATE
ANCHORAGE DESIGN.

. THE FIRST TIE-DOWN STRAP FROM ENDWALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 THE

MAXIMUM SPACING INDICATED.
ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS.

. MINIMUM CONCRETE FOOTING COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 2,500 PS| AT 28 DAYS.
. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A615, GRADE 60.

REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AND PLACED WITH 3°
CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING PER PIER DETAILS

. SEE SHEET 1 OF 5 FOR DESIGN LOADS
. |-BEAM SUPPORT PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED LATERALLY (90° FROM THE

ORIENTATION SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN). CENTERLINE OF EACH PIER
MUST BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE |-BEAM CENTERLINE.

IF THE ACTUAL SOIL
BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 2,000 PSF, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE
CONSULTED FOR REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGN. FOOTINGS SHALL BE
PLACED ON NON—EXPANSIVE SOILS ONLY.

. INSTALL BLOCK PIER ON EACH SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS.

(MANUFACTURER’'S RECOMMENDATION ONLY — OPTIONAL WHEN NOT SHOWN)
SLIGHT ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED TO INSURE OPENABILITY AFTER
INSTALLATION OF BUILDING IS COMPLETE.

. THE FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE ABOVE LAYOUT ARE NOMINAL

DIMENSIONS OF THE FACTORY BUILT MODULARS AND DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR GAPS
BETWEEN MODULES THAT MAY OCCUR DURING INSTALLATION.. THE FOUNDATION
DESIGNER, FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR ANO MODULAR BUILDING INSTALLER MUST
CONSULT TO DETERMINE (F ADJUSTMENTS TO PIER LOCATIONS ARE NEEDED TO
ACCOUNT FOR TOLERANCES NEEDED DURING INSTALLATION OF THE BUILDING MODULES

. THE AREA UNDER FOQTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION,
STUMPS, ROOTS, AND FOREIGN MATERIALS REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION.

=" r="
[epp—] [TE— |

, 341_711 31 1_311

MARRIAGE WALL PIER REQUIREMENTS

PIER MINIMUM SOIL NUMBER OF VERTICAL

36'-0"

o'-o"

7| T REFERENCE
POINT

ot "]
[Agp——)

|[ | ||]|
PIER TYPE 'A’,
TYPICAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

il i) 0

[0 MAKE CORRECTIONS
NOTED

ﬁﬂuo EXCEPTION TAKEN

MARRIAGE LINE

—{IREJECTED [0 REVISE AND RESUBMIT

1 ACTIO?:I NOT REQUIRED SUBMIT SPECIFIED IT.
Checking 'LELbnly for generalhﬂformance withi* é
dtle:ugn concept of the project and general compliance
with thg information given in the contract documents
Any atlon shoyv‘n is subject to the requirements of the:
i ; d spect_frcations. Contractor is responsible for:
mensions_which shall be rmed and correl .
al the jobl |s{e; fabrication pr and techni ﬁ
Ol construction; coordination of his work with that of

PIER 1

Baltimore County Public Schools

Date ﬁ'?"uf By P MM

PIER TYPE TIE DOWN STRAPS
NUMBER BEARING CAPACITY REQD (EACH MODULE)
. 2000 PSF D 1
3000 PSF c 1
2000 Por 2 RADCO >
3000 PSF g %
(®) P
o Jul 17, 2014 O
o <
o m
<C O
NOTE:
s THE NUMBER OF PIERS SHOWN ON THIS FOUNDATION
PLAN IS NO INDICATION OF THE AMOUNT OF PIERS
EXTERIOR SIDEWALL REQUIRED AND NEEDED FOR THIS BUILDING. SEE
FLOOR JOIST MAXIMUM PIER SPACING CHART BELOW FOR
(—~BEAM THE CORRECT NUMBER OF PJERS REQUIRED FOR
o —J——— CROSS MEMBER EACH SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
WELD CUP TO 680TTOM
i — FRAME TIE-DOWN ™~ OF (—BEAM
Z STRAP & GROUND
= . e TIE DOWN STRAP
> AT 5'-6" Q.C.
| % NAX. (YPJ i v FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS (7%
I PER MODULE ENDW. - .
— P} (TYP. EACH MODULE. A MoouE PIER TO STEEL BEAM = e
CHABE — WDTH MODULE EDGE SPACING =
s =5
11'-8 22 1/47 95 1/2" - .
GROUND ANCHOR ';73 %
T~ MAXIMUM PIER MINIMUM SOIL % Q-
FOOTINGS MUST GROUND SPACING BEARING CAPACITY e, N
EXTEND 12" ANCHOR A &
BELOW FROST LINE o 2000 PSF U
SECTION A—A Z—7ENDWALL TIE DOWN DETAIL g'-a" 3000 PSF

GROUND ANCHOR
AT EACH CORNER ——
31504 CAPACITY

4" CONC, CAP
(TYPICAL)

SOUD 8°X16"X16"
CONCRETE FOOTING

PLAN VIEW

SECTION

PIER TYPE A

10"X24"X24” CONCRETE
FOOTING WITH 2—#4
REBARS EACH WAY—

iy ¢
I |

— [=

PLAN VIEW SECTION

PIER TYPE B

12"X30"X30" CONCRETE
FOOTING WITH 3--#5
REBARS EACH WAY—

"
L
PLAN VIEW SECTION
PIER TYPE C
12°X36°X36" CONCRETE
FOOTING WTH 4—5
REBARS EACH WAY
f=——16"x16"

PIER

e

SECTION

[
L[]]
%ANVIEWJ

PIER TYPE D

THE LAWS OF
EXPIRATION DATE:

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
B8Y ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY UICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
THE SSTAgE‘(s)Y MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _8508

FOX TRAIL — PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 — (610) 857-2458

TITAN MODULAR

SYSTEMS, INC.
162 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
912-632-3344 (PH)

ALMA, GA. 31510
912-632-3345 (FX)

THIRD PARTY: RADCO

?ATE: 7=5-14 5801 BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
Esone 1'° i
#'CODES:  SEE NOTES REVISIONS:  / coNNECT 3-WAY ay:

STATES: VA, MD. L\ 7-10-14 (ngqgnglan NG) J.B.
TMS 576 24 x 36 EDUCATION R—1 |
FOUNDATION PLAN oesmmow: | 4 OF 5

BALTIMORE CO.




GENERAL CROSS—-SECTION NOTES:

1. UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM A36,

YIELDO STRENGTH = 36 KSI.
2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY W/ ANSI/ ASME B18.2.1.

3. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER AND TIE-DOWN STRAPPING LOCATIONS,

ORIENTATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

Fyg 60 KSI MINIMUM.

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

ROOF — 45 MIL BLACK RUBBER ROOF COVERING (EPDM) OVER FR DECK PANEL 'C’
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

WALL — SMART PANEL SIDING) OVER APPROVED
MOISTURE BARRIER INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

ATTIC VENTILATION IS PROVIDED BY
(1) 100 CFM FAN AND (1) GABLE VENT PER MODULE.

RIM MEMBER 2x4 SPF#2 MINIMUM
TOP AND BOTTOM

INSTALL 2x3 SPF#3 MIN. RAIL, w/ PLYWOOD
FILLERS IF NEEDED, EACH SIDE, AT ROOF
PEAK FASTENED TO EACH TRUSS w/(2) 16d
NAILS WITH 2" MINIMUM PENETRATION INTO
TRUSS, OR EQUAL, WHERE ROOF RIDGE

BEAM DOES NOT EXTEND TO TOP OF ROOF.

TAPER RAIL WHEN SPACE IS LESS THAN 2 1/2 e RUSSE SRl O L
ABOVE BEAM. ALSO INSTALL RAIL AT BOTTOM
OF TRUSSES OVER MARRIAGE WALL WHERE EXCEPTION TAKEN [0 MAKE CORRECTIGNS

RIDGEBEAM IS NOT REQUIRED.

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO TRUSS PER
APPROVED STRUCTURAL PACKAGE

N

N

: \Q CTION NOT REQUIRED

OR

SITE INSTAUL. 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERE]
FROM SIDE TO SIDE ©@ 16" 0.C. MAXIMLUIM.

CTEAD SCREWS MUST PENETRA P M
INTO ADJACENT MOBULE. Fb Gt VE JASIRUAND

[J SUBMIT SPE

RoTen

26 GA. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
TRUSS TO WALL STUD FASTENED W/
(7) 16 GA. x 1" PENETRATION STAPLES PER
STRAP END (TYPICAL SIDEWALLS)

NOTE: TRUSSES WHICH DO NOT FALL
DIRECTLY OVER WALL STUDS SHALL
STRAPPED TO TOP PLATE AND TOP PLATE
SHALL BE STRAPPED TO NEAREST ADJACENT
STUD W/ EQUIVALENT FASTENING

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPF#2 @ 16 0.C.

2x HEADER PER APPROVED
STRUCTURAL PACKAGE

SILL PLATE 2X6 SPF#2

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPF#2 @ 16 O.C.

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD STURD-I-FLOOR
EXP.—1 207 0.C. FASTENED WMTH 100%
PVA GLUE COVERAGE & APPROVED
MECHANICAL FASTENERS

BOTTOM PLATE 2X6 SPF#3

26 GA. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
WALL STUD TO FLOOR JOIST @ OPENING

el.To elolcleTola | i . ys _‘ - s
! Boe ru22sa01g ,7’-)5:,,--‘;-
e ‘&I!NG s oAr6n IV cmip

48" (T7R.)

ftra

EwWig 7

DOUBLE 2x6 SPF#2 TOP PLATE

Y TYPICAL WINDOW
\ SEE FLOOR PLAN

FOR SPECIFICATIONS

47-3/4" (12 WIDE UNIT)

2Y ot

dimensions which shall

anl Gt

ot
his wuork.

U 't‘more County Public Schools

ensi \ be confirmed and correlated'
S lekiale e wlahrisation processes and techniduésAmon
R EUINSIPUCHRBIT E0B¥Rination of his work with that of

trades; and the satisfactory performance of

MODULE Date J:\ ~7-/S By 7}@4 aﬁ

RESUBMIT

CIFIED ITEM

— ROOF COVERING OVER 7/16" FR DECK
PANEL ‘C' EXP.—1, 24/16 — SEE ROOF
SHEATHING DETAIL

» Sl i [ R
APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN: | g
TRUSS MANUF.: UNIVERSAL % e o
TRUSS NO.  SFO89053 s e
TRUSS NO. _ SF089054 —
SEE ATTACHED DWG.

\ \
—— SIDEWALL

STAGGER JOINTS 48" 0.C.

7/16” FR DECK PANEL 'C' TO BE FASTENED
TO TRUSSES W/ 8D NAILS @ 6" 0O.C. ON

EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN FIELD

ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

TOP TO BOTTOM PLATE W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
EXTENDING 3/4" MINIMUM OVER 2" NOMINAL LUMBER
OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL
FRAMING. BRACING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS.

BRACING MATERIAL:
STRUCTURAL RED THERMO-PLY FASTENED W/ 16

0.C. IN THE FIELD, OR USE THE SAME STRUCTURAL
BRACING MATERIAL AND FASTENING METHOD AS
SPECIFIED FOR ENDWALLS.
ENDWALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS

EXTERIOY WALL STUDS FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM
2x6 SP © 16" 0.C. BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME

95-1,/2" (12 WIDE UNIT)

STUDS AND 16° 0.C. W/ (7) 16 GA. X
1" PEN. STAPLES PER STRAP END
(TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS)

My

|
,[T&GJFINT

R—19 INSULATION ——-..‘H\

R—30 INSULATION

SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.
BRACING MATERIAL:

3/8" APA RATED SHEATHING EXP. 1,

FASTENED W/8d COMMON OR GALV. BOX

NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

OR 1/8" STRUCTURAL RED THERMO—

PLY FASTENED W/ 16 GA. X 1°X 1-1/4" STAPLES 3"

0.C. EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

(2) 5/16°X 3" LAG SCREWS THROUGH
FLANGE INTO JOIST @ EACH OUTRIGGER

S000051,

|

| 000000080 0000000, |

IN ADDITION, INSTALL (1) 5/16™X 3" LAG
SCREW W/ FLANGE CLIP FROM I-BEAM
TO AT LEAST OME FLOOR JOIST BETWEEN
ALL OUTRIGGERS (TYP.)

OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER
SPACING PER APPROVED STATE DESIGN PACKAGE

S

== 26 GA. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
0000099, WALL STUD TO FLOOR JOIST @ OPENING
j——— STUDS AND 16” O.C. W/ (7) 16 GA. X

1" PEN. STAPLES PER STRAP END
(TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS)

b

PIER

N 4" CONC,
- SILL PLATE (TYP.)

TYPICAL 1-BEAM

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG
SCREWS STAGGERED FROM
SIDE TO SIDE @ 48" 0O.C.

(TYPICAL)

MAXIMUM. LAG SCREWS
MUST PENETRATE 1.75"
MINIMUM INTO ADJACENT
MODULE RIM JOIST

L]

RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION:

4 LAYERS 3/4°X 28" PLYWOOD, RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, STRUCT.-1, 5 PLY/5 LAYER, 48/24

EACH HALF CONTINUOUS ENTIRE LENGTH OF BUILDING.
NOTES:

\I—BEAM - M12 X 11.8

INSTALL 2x6 SYP#2 MINIMUM BEARING

BLOCK BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS UNDER

ALL COLUMNS HAVING A TRIBUTARY

LOAD DISTANCE OF GREATER THAN

12 FEET MEASURED ALONG MARRIAGE
E

RIM JOIST 2X6 SYP#2

FLOCR JOISTS 2x6 SYP#2 € 16" 0.C.

12
\_' | 025
desigr ncept g _ —— EXTERIOR WALL FINISH
ithgt in p , th IDYO;C'Ct d|(general ance = EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING
| inforgration given ifr'the Gontract u S SIDEWALLS:

¢ a n_stown is ; 3 BRACING INSTALLATION:
i t to the|requiremgnts of STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL CONSIST OF A 4 FOOT
v - i . = . MINIMUM WIDTH SHEET EXTENDING CONTINUOUSLY FROM

GA. X 1"X 1-1/4" STAPLES 3" 0.C. ON EDGES AND 6"

RADCO
Jul 17, 2014

APPROVED
d3A0¥ddv

[ ]

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
8Y ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY UCENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OY MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _ASB8

EXPIRATION DATE: 6-6—16

CONSULTING ENGINEERl JAMES BRADLEY, P.E. — 212

FOX TRAIL — PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 — (610) 857—-2458

TITAN MODULAR

PLYWOOD FACE GRAIN MUST BE PARALLEL TO THE RIDGE BEAM SPAN.

ALL PLYWOOD BUTT JOINTS MUST BE STAGGERED 24" MINIMUM.

ALL RIDGE BEAM PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS MUST BE THE SAME DEPTH, THICKNESS, AND GRADE
OF PLYWOOD. NO LUMBER OR PLYWOOD FLANGES ARE PERMITTED.

PLYWOOD MUST BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE W/ PS I-95.

PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS IN EACH HALF OF THE UNITS MUST BE GLUE NAILED TO ADJACENT
LAYERS IN ACCORDANCE W/ PDS SUPPLEMENT #5, W/ AN ADHESIVE COMPLYING W/ ASTM
D2559, OR CA25-4.,

PLYWOOD MUST NOT BE TREATED W/ A FIRE RETARDANT PROCESS.

MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE LESS THAN 16%.

BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS TO
EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL.

INSTALL (2X4) X 20" SPF#3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS, WHEN
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE OF THE STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM W/
100% GLUE COVERAGE AND (6) 16 GA. X 2—1/2° STAPLES.

os LN

© oNo

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

CEILING — 1/2 INCH MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD [NSTALLED PER MANUFA
SPECIFICATIONS. (SEASPRAY FINISH W/ROSETTES)

WALL — 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD (VINYL COVERED)

FLOOR — AS NOTED ON PLAN

NOTE: INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS 'C' OR BETTER.

SYSTEMS, INC.
162 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE ALMA, GA. 31510
912-632-3344 (PH) 912—-632-3345 (FX)
] THIRD PARTY: co
DATE:  7-5-14 ARTY 2381 BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634
SCALE : NTS 813-243-0370
CODES: SEE NOTES REVISIONS:  / CONNECT 3—WAY BY:
SWITCHED LJGHTING> J.B
STATES: VA, MD. &7—10—“ (w/om—: CRCUIT .
SHEET
TMS 576 24 x 36 EDUCATION R—1
pESTNATION: | O OF 5
CROSS SECTION BALTIMORE CO.




